

Request for Contract Update R190201 Chemistry, Biology, Physics and Anatomy Instructional

approved without the prior authorization of Region request. Pocket Nurse Enterprises, Inc. DBA Pocket (Contractor) this date 2/11/22 Instructions: Contractor must check all that may a without supporting documentation will be returned.	en there is an update in the contract. No request will be officially on 4 ESC. Region 4 ESC reserves the right to accept or reject any Nurse hereby provides notice of the following update on pply and shall provide supporting documentation. Requests received This form is not intended for use if there is a material change in ge of ownership, merger, etc. Material changes must be submitted
Authorized Distributors/DealersAdditionDeletionSupporting Documentation	Price UpdateSupporting Documentation
CAE Products/Services Healthcare New Addition Update Only Supporting Documentation	Discontinued Products/Services Supporting Documentation
States/TerritoriesSupporting Documentation	OtherSupporting Documentation
	ling the contract update here: (attach another page if necessary). receive a 6% off of Pocket Nurse Retail Price. See attached
Submitted By:Aaron Vicari Title:VP of Sales Operations	Approved by Email: Date
Email Address: bids@pocketnurse.com	Region 4 ESC: Robert Engument OB1D33BB0130490



CAE Healthcare 6300 Edgelake Drive Sarasota, FL 34240 USA

Tel: +1 941-377-5562 caehealthcare.com

Letter of Authorization

CAE Healthcare, Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware, United States of America, with its principle office and manufacturing facility at 6300, Edgelake Drive, Sarasota, FL 34240, USA, hereby a confirms and certifies **Pocket Nurse Enterprises**, located at 610 Frankfort Road, Monaca, PA 15061, is a distributor for CAE Healthcare's Juno and Ares Clinical Skills Training Products, Luna, SimEquip, and Blue Phantom Products within the region of the United States of America, Canada and the Caribbean islands.

Pocket Nurse Enterprises is authorized to do the following:

• Quote, Negotiate the sale of CAE Healthcare products (including related parts and accessories) and conclude business within the region.

Should additional support or maintenance services be needed, please contact CAE Healthcare directly at https://caehealthcare.com/support/.

This Authorization is valid through September 30, 2024.

Sincerely,

Theresa Hoegstrom Legal | Contract Administrator CAE Healthcare, Inc.

